## <u>AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP OF BRIANNA NELSON</u>

I, Brianna Nelson, being first duly sworn, depose and state the following in support of my claim of heirship to the estate of Prince Rogers Nelson:

- 1. My name is Brianna Nelson. I am over twenty-one (21) years of age and am making this Affidavit based upon my own personal knowledge.
- 2. I am the niece and heir of Prince Rogers Nelson ("Decedent").
- 3. Duane Joseph Nelson Senior ("Duane Nelson Sr.) is my father. He passed away on March 4, 2011.
- 4. According to both his birth and death certificates, John L. Nelson was the father of Duane Nelson Sr.
- 5. John L. Nelson is also the father of Decedent, making Duane Nelson Sr. the half-brother of Decedent.
- 6. Duane Nelson Sr. was survived by two children myself and my late brother, Duane Joseph Nelson Junior ("Duane Nelson Jr."). Duane Nelson Sr. also had one grandchild V.N., who is the daughter of Duane Nelson Jr.

Brianna Nelson

Subscribed and sworn before me this th day of May, 2016.

Notary Public



3/22/2019